Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	TS ONLY		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les) Wave Crossing Corp. 7172 Regional st. #302 Dublin, CA 94568	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Global Optron (shanghai) Co. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 5th, 2007 V Assignment Merger	Street Address: #199 Puhui Road, Jiading District		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: Shanghai State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: P. R. China Zip: 201821 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
10/175,945	6,845,634		
Additional numbers a	tteched? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yi Qin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: Street Address: 7172 Regional St. #302	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ attach ment Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title):		
City: Dublin	8. Payment Information (See Attachment)		
State: <u>CA</u> <u>Zip: 945-68</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>925 - 200 - 2233</u> Fax Number: <u>866 - 400 - 5280</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: Y9 in @ yahoo. Com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	9-5-2007 Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE RECORDATION APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Wave Crossing Corporation</u>, a California corporation, having a place of business at 7172 Regional St. #302, Dublin, CA 94568 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Global Optron (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.</u>, a Shanghai corporation, having a place of business at No. 199, Puhui Road, Jiading District, Shanghai, 201821 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following applications and Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Country:	Patent Application Serial No.;	Title:	Priority Information:	Filing Date:
USA	10/175,945	Method for fabricating thallium-doped GRIN lens	N/A	June 20, 2002

Country:	Letters Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date:
USA	6,845,634	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	January 25, 2005
	<u> </u>	lens	

and;

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filled in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Date of Signature

Sept. 4, 2007

Ƴi Qi**∄** Chairman

925-200-2233, yqin@yahoo.com

Wave Crossing Corp., 7172 Regional St.#302, Dublin, CA 94568 USA

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0528